
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 26 September 2021

M M3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SPRING BRIGADE Last start Masters placegetter BUL, 22/09/2021, R10, M 3M 4P 6M M3/1A. Bell 491233 13/0186

 2 BUCKS VENTURE Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 21/09/2021, R3, M 3M 5M 6M M3/1S. Davidson 490406 12/0120

 3 TWO ONE PARKING Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R6, M 7M 3M 4P M3/1R. Thomas 491785 7/0137

 4 HAPPY GO LUCKY Weighted points score RIS, 05/06/2021, R10, Y 8Y 5P 6P M3/2M. Swift 495933 5/0121
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 1 ZIPPING LOPEZ Last start winner GRA, 05/09/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 5/3J. Mackay 539875 2/1211

 2 HYSTERIA 1 Last start winner MAT, 13/09/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 3P 5/3T. Callen 527398 2/1180

 3 CHASING FERNANDO 1 Last start winner RIC, 19/09/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 5P 5/2C. Watts 538612 3/2180

 4 JUST DREAM Last start winner RIC, 28/07/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 5/4R. Welsh 538608 2/0158

 5 ZIPPING PICCOLO Last start winner RIC, 22/09/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 5/4T. Simmons 545563 2/0158

 6 SOLAR ENERGY Last start winner DAP, 09/09/2021, R11, P 1P 7P 8P 5/3R. Sultana 520532 2/1135

 7 AISLE BLUE Last start winner RIC, 11/08/2021, R2, P 1P 7P 2P 5/4F. Anthes 529718 1/0120

 8 REDEEM A PRIZE Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 537816 2/0252

 9 RAINBOW LUCK Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 2P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/0207

 10 ZAMBORA JET 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/09/2021, R6, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4P. Moran 540600 1/0201

 11 DUSTY DEREK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3G. Fishburn 536515 2/1189

 12 ROVER BOY Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 5P 5/2P. Boyd 520066 3/2189

 13 ZIPPING SIXES Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 1P 5/4C. Carl 538799 1/0184

 14 SIMPLE SHEARER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4A. Ivers 532823 2/0180

 15 ZIPPING SIERRA Last start placegetter RIC, 21/09/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 6P 5/3A. Bell 534245 2/1174

 16 HE'S NO ANGEL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 5/3P. Parker 499756 2/1165

 17 WINLOCK LAD Last start placegetter RIC, 21/09/2021, R7, P 3P 7P 4P 5/3A. Bell 534190 2/1132

 18 ZIPPING ESME Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 7P 5/4T. Simmons 545562 1/0124

 19 LOVELY WISH Last start placegetter GUN, 16/09/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 8P 5/4A. Ivers 535033 2/087

 20 CLASSIC ARTIST Last start Country winner TEM, 18/09/2021, R7, Y 1Y (FEL)P 3P 5/3W. Bradley 530475 3/1232

 21 RISING ARTIST Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R11, Y 5Y 6P 2P 5/2W. Bradley 530479 3/2185

 22 WILD TRADITION Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 3P 5/3A. Ivers 536519 2/1171

 23 JOHANNA JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 3P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1165

 24 DOUBLE PRINCESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 1P 5/3K. Brown 537225 2/1153

 25 APOLLO LEA Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R3, P 4P 2P 4P 5/3P. Boyd 536715 2/1147

 26 LEKTRA LOGIC Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R5, P 5P 4Y 2Y 5/3J. Grief 528743 2/1133

 27 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/0129

 28 RHODES RUNNER Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R6, Y 8Y 6P 2P 5/4W. King 523630 1/0129

 29 JACOBITE DOUBLE Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 4P 5/4M. Dickson 507670 3/0117

 30 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 1P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/1108

 31 STEEL PANTHER 1 Weighted points score MAT, 13/09/2021, R9, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4T. Callen 523208 2/0105
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 32 REAL JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R7, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4A. Proctor 533470 1/0105

 33 WINLOCK PETE Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2021, R10, P 7P 7P 6P 5/2B. Oitmann 530713 3/2105

 34 CAN'T DANCE Weighted points score RIC, 12/09/2021, R12, M 8M 3M 7P 5/2A. Wade 475229 3/2102

 35 LITTLE BIT LUXE Weighted points score GAR, 18/09/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4J. Mackay 542991 1/0101

 36 SWISH MISS Weighted points score RIS, 21/08/2021, R9, Y 6Y 7P 7P 5/4S. Simonetta 533469 1/094

 37 TURBO TUXEDO Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 8P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/093

 38 LATE NIGHT MEET Weighted points score BAT, 16/08/2021, R11, P 4P 5P 5P 5/3D. Farrugia 529635 2/193

 39 BLACK CANDLES 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/09/2021, R4, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4T. Callen 523209 1/086

 40 FORTUNE ROSE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/178

 41 AFTER SIMMO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2021, R12, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/069

 42 BRINDLE AZTEC Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2021, R11, P 8P 8P 5P 5/2F. Xuereb 531154 3/269
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 1 STRAIGHT SHIFT Last start placegetter GAR, 18/09/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 1P 1/2J. Mackay 508895 37/36342

 2 BENJI BUTTONS Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2021, R12, P 3P 2P 3P 1/1L. Azzopardi 501210 20/14248

 3 JACKPOT JOSIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R2, P 6P 3P 6C 1/1G. Borg 523507 16/8225
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 1 RITZA RED HEAD Last start winner RIC, 18/08/2021, R2, P 1P 8P 6P 3/1/2M. Farrugia 529682 8/7207

 2 TITAN MAE Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R3, P 7P 1P 1P 3/1/1C. Arletos 522737 7/6180
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 1 PACIFIC GOLD Last start winner RIC, 14/09/2021, R3, P 1P 2P 1P 4/1/2A. Meredith 536517 6/4282

 2 SUNRISE DANCER Last start winner RIC, 19/09/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 2P 4/1/2S. Simonetta 531162 5/4240

 3 IDEAL DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 21/09/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 5P 4/1/1R. Welsh 499624 11/9207

 4 WINLOCK WILLOW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R1, P 6P 1P 6P 4/1/1A. Marshall 493202 11/7171
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 1 KARMEN KRISTY Last start winner RIC, 22/09/2021, R11, P 1P 4P 2P 5/1S. Simonetta 539794 5/3183

 2 CHASING FERNANDO 3 Last start winner RIC, 19/09/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 5P 5/2C. Watts 538612 3/2180

 3 HYSTERIA 2 Last start winner MAT, 13/09/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 3P 5/3T. Callen 527398 2/1180

 4 SPECIAL EFFECTS Last start winner RIC, 21/09/2021, R7, P 1P 4P 7Y 5/3C. Proctor 528624 4/1121

 5 ZAMBORA JET 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/09/2021, R6, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4P. Moran 540600 1/0201

 6 GIARRE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/09/2021, R10, P 2P 7P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 9/8162

 7 TOWERING SMITH 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2021, R11, P 2P 5P 6P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7144

 8 REMA'S JADE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2021, R8, P 3P 7P 8P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3102

 9 BELLA LEAH Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 22/09/2021, R5, P 6P 8Y 7P 5/1P. Cini 531151 5/4100

 10 BIG WAL Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 22/09/2021, R11, P 6P 8P 3M 5/1R. Walter 472111 22/1196

 11 ZIPPING MASERATI Weighted points score MAT, 13/09/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 1P 5/4J. Mackay 539873 5/0231

 12 TODDLER TANTRUM 1 Weighted points score GOS, 07/09/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 4P 5/1R. Delaney 531949 12/10177

 13 WILD SYRENE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/09/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1A. Ivers 536518 5/3147

 14 DUCATI BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 3P 5/2S. Davidson 499621 5/2141

 15 ZIPPING QUOKKA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R3, P 5P 7P 1P 5/1N. Kilner 529940 4/3135

 16 PETITE TIGER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 15/09/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 1P 5/1I. Vassallo 530489 4/3135

 17 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R10, M 2M 4P 5M 5/1B. Harmey 490085 11/7134

 18 JUNE TWENTY SIX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 6/5116

 19 MOTOWN PRINCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R11, P 7P 8P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 528115 4/3105

 20 STEEL PANTHER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 13/09/2021, R9, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4T. Callen 523208 2/0105

 21 ZULU SMILE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/09/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1R. Delaney 531950 7/4102

 22 MY BIG EARNER Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 8P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/3102

 23 BLACK CANDLES 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/09/2021, R4, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4T. Callen 523209 1/086

 24 STILTON CORKY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 8Y 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/679

 25 SET TO BE Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R11, P 8P 7P 7P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/263
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 1 ZAMBORA TOPAZ Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 2P M/1P. Moran 540546 0/0117

 2 LOVING THE CASH 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 2P M/1C. Watts 538607 0/0116

 3 KING OF STING 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/09/2021, R1, P 3P 5Y 6P M/1L. Galea 537825 0/090

 4 SHARNI'S DANCING Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 4P M/1T. Campbell 540631 0/084

 5 CALLS FOR CALM 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 13/09/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 3P M/1A. Bell 538995 0/094

 6 LITTLE UTAH 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/09/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 2P M/1J. Satti 524142 0/064

 7 SUPERSONIC STAR First start M/1J. Gatt 542265 0/00

 8 DARK SKY First start M/1J. Mason 538660 0/00

 9 GOLDEN GOLD First start M/1J. Rudd 542177 0/00

 10 VILLAINOUS GIRL Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/09/2021, R2, P 5P M/1W. King 537335 0/050

 11 OPA'S GIRLS Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 15/09/2021, R3, P 6P M/1E. Kitchen 538522 0/042

 12 SHYLA'S MATE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/09/2021, R1, P 6P M/1B. Stanford 537701 0/042

 13 HARDING PARK Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/09/2021, R2, P 8P M/1J. Rudd 542181 0/025

 14 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 7P M/1M. Greer 500618 0/066

 15 ARWEN'S ANGER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 11/09/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 7Y M/1K. Perz 539191 0/045

 16 SWEET MAGNOLIA Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R1, P 5P 7P M/1A. Messina 536610 0/044
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 1 JACKPOT JOSIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R2, P 6P 3P 6C 1/1G. Borg 523507 16/8225
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 1 BROKEN DRUM Last start winner RIC, 19/09/2021, R11, P 1P 5Y 5Y 3/1/2J. Grief 519680 10/5190

 2 SURPRISE BABY Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 2P 3/1/1P. Boyd 531165 12/3273

 3 CRUISE OR LOSE Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R11, P 6P 1P 3P 3/1/1A. Messina 536612 7/6210

 4 ARGO'S FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R2, P 6P 1P 1P 3/1/1R. Nicolaou 531136 7/5183
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 1 SABATA RAPTOR Last start winner RIC, 22/09/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 7P 4/1/2R. Polidano 500377 10/9168

 2 WINLOCK WILLOW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R1, P 6P 1P 6P 4/1/1A. Marshall 493202 11/7171
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 1 ZAMBORA OPAL Last start winner RIC, 21/09/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2P. Moran 540450 3/2200

 2 CHASING FERNANDO 2 Last start winner RIC, 19/09/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 5P 5/2C. Watts 538612 3/2180

 3 ROCKER FLYER Last start winner RIC, 22/09/2021, R3, P 1P 5P 3P 5/3M. Farrugia 531395 2/1174

 4 ROYAL RANGER Last start winner RIC, 19/09/2021, R10, P 1P 7P 8P 5/2T. Campbell 534569 3/2165

 5 GOLDEN BROWN Last start winner RIC, 19/09/2021, R5, P 1P 6P 4P 5/1A. Wade 523510 4/3150

 6 MISS FRANKIE RAE Last start winner RIC, 19/09/2021, R4, P 1P 3P 5P 5/3D. Goodger 532809 4/1141

 7 PIETRA Last start winner RIC, 21/09/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 6P 5/4A. Messina 536613 1/088

 8 DUSTY DEREK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3G. Fishburn 536515 2/1189

 9 SIMPLE SHEARER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4A. Ivers 532823 2/0180

 10 MYSTIC TO EXCEL Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 1P 5/3A. Williams 500693 6/1175

 11 HE'S NO ANGEL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 5/3P. Parker 499756 2/1165

 12 TONKA TUX Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 2P 5/4B. King 540100 1/0165

 13 GIARRE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/09/2021, R10, P 2P 7P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 9/8162

 14 PENNY'S CHOICE Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R4, P 3P 8P 3P 5/3W. King 521967 2/1150

 15 TOWERING SMITH 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2021, R11, P 2P 5P 6P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7144

 16 REMA'S JADE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2021, R8, P 3P 7P 8P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3102

 17 WET SOCKS Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 7P 5/3A. Messina 536609 2/1102

 18 TODDLER TANTRUM 2 Weighted points score GOS, 07/09/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 4P 5/1R. Delaney 531949 12/10177

 19 BARRY BOLT Weighted points score BAT, 13/09/2021, R11, P 5P 2P 3P 5/3M. Glasson 508288 5/1171

 20 GEORGIA ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R7, P 6P 1P 5P 5/2G. Borg 521335 8/2165

 21 ZIPPING MIAMI Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 3Y 5/1C. Carl 529858 4/3162

 22 DOUBLE PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 1P 5/3K. Brown 537225 2/1153

 23 WILD SYRENE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/09/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1A. Ivers 536518 5/3147

 24 PETITE TIGER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 15/09/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 1P 5/1I. Vassallo 530489 4/3135

 25 ZIPPING QUOKKA 1 Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R3, P 5P 7P 1P 5/1N. Kilner 529940 4/3135

 26 SCREW LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 2P 5/4A. Wade 523509 1/0123

 27 MONEY RUN Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R4, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/3123

 28 JUNE TWENTY SIX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 6/5116

 29 MOTOWN PRINCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R11, P 7P 8P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 528115 4/3105

 30 ZULU SMILE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/09/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1R. Delaney 531950 7/4102

 31 TARAWI LUCAS Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 3P 5/3B. Harmey 532718 2/189
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 32 HARD CASE WATSON Weighted points score GOS, 21/09/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 7C 5/1S. Simonetta 531153 4/386

 33 WILLY WOLFENDEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 8P 5/2R. Polidano 499055 4/280

 34 STILTON CORKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 8Y 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/679

 35 FORTUNE ROSE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/178

 36 AFTER SIMMO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2021, R12, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/069
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 1 LOVING THE CASH 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 2P M/1C. Watts 538607 0/0116

 2 TRUE TREAT Last start placegetter RIC, 14/09/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 3P M/1J. Marshall 542645 0/0108

 3 KING OF STING 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/09/2021, R1, P 3P 5Y 6P M/1L. Galea 537825 0/090

 4 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/09/2021, R2, P 3P 8P 8P M/1R. Polidano 534535 0/054

 5 CALLS FOR CALM 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 13/09/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 3P M/1A. Bell 538995 0/094

 6 LITTLE UTAH 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/09/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 2P M/1J. Satti 524142 0/064

 7 ZIPPING RUBBLE First start M/1J. Magri 538108 0/00

 8 MY MATE CHELSEA Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/09/2021, R1, P 4P M/1B. Stanford 538021 0/058

 9 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 4P M/1A. Marshall 534534 0/078

 10 SHE'S A SUNRISE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 4P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/071

 11 DARK JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 5P M/1J. Marshall 537401 0/068

 12 WILD BLOSSOM Weighted points score BAL, 21/08/2021, R1 4P 5P M/1P. Boyd 539924 0/057

 13 RICK'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 6P M/1A. Marshall 534540 0/054

 14 ARWEN'S ANGER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 11/09/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 7Y M/1K. Perz 539191 0/045
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 1 ZIPPING BENSON Weighted points score GOS, 21/09/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 6P 2/1/1S. Simonetta 517683 18/13171
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 1 ZIPPING ALABAMA Last start winner RIC, 12/09/2021, R5, P 1P 6P 1P 3/1/2J. Finn 537196 6/5183
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 1 ZIPPING LENNOX Last start winner GRA, 05/09/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 3P 5/2J. Mackay 539876 3/2237

 2 SMART FERNANDO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1G. Sutherland 528835 10/4189

 3 ACHIRA TO EXCEL Last start placegetter DAP, 16/09/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4A. Williams 500695 2/0150

 4 WILD EMERALD Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R9, P 7P 4P 2P 5/2L. Joyce 532563 3/2189

 5 TIMELY FASHION Weighted points score GOS, 21/09/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 5P 5/3M. Eberand 534705 3/1111

 6 WILLY WOLFENDEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 8P 5/3R. Polidano 499055 4/180

17 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 23 September 2021 - 07:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 26 September 2021

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOVING THE CASH 3 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 19/09/2021, R1, P

RIC, 05/09/2021, R1, P

2P 5P 2P M/1C. Watts 538607 0/0116

 2 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/09/2021, R2, P 3P 8P 8P M/1R. Polidano 534535 0/054

 3 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 4P M/1A. Marshall 534534 0/078

 4 SHE'S A SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 4P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/071

 5 RICK'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 6P M/1A. Marshall 534540 0/054

18 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 23 September 2021 - 07:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 26 September 2021

P 1 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COOL BOURBSKI Weighted points score RIC, 12/09/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 2P 1/2J. Mackay 522266 14/9327

19 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 23 September 2021 - 07:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 26 September 2021

P 2 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LINE OF QUALITY Weighted points score GUN, 19/08/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 2/1/1D. Thomas 525681 10/6294

20 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 23 September 2021 - 07:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 26 September 2021

P 4 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SMART FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 7P 4/1/2G. Sutherland 528835 10/0189

21 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 23 September 2021 - 07:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 26 September 2021

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA RAIN Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 5/4V. Ellul 529689 8/0188

 2 REMAS FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 3P 5/2E. Foyle 528831 7/2168

 3 NO FOOLING YOU Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1G. Tyrpenou 532687 4/3155

22 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 23 September 2021 - 07:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 26 September 2021

P M 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHE'S A SUNRISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 4P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/071

23 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 23 September 2021 - 07:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 26 September 2021

P 1 717 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAGGIE MOO MOO Weighted points score BGC, 09/09/2021, R6, 1 1C 2C 1C 1/2D. Johnstone 526121 19/14482

24 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 23 September 2021 - 07:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 26 September 2021

P 5 717 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REMAS FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 3P 5/2E. Foyle 528831 7/2168

25 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 23 September 2021 - 07:08 AM WST


